502340186 05/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCK EXOTICA EQUIPMENT, L.C.	12/31/2012
TECHXOTIC, L.C.	12/31/2012
JPL ROCK ACQUISITION LLC	12/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCK EXOTICA LLC	
Street Address:	Freeport Center, Bldg. F-11, Section 1-A	
City:	Clearfield	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12511841
Patent Number:	7168687
Patent Number:	7216439
Patent Number:	7228601
Patent Number:	7469771
Patent Number:	7475456
Patent Number:	7540074
Patent Number:	7669835
Patent Number:	7946006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125212860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 030376 FRAME: 0943 Phone: 312.521.2760

Email: jhanrath@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: James P. Hanrath, Much Shelist, P.C.

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009258.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Hanrath
Signature:	/james p. hanrath/
Date:	05/08/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=20 - Certificate of Merger (Delaware)#page1.tif source=20 - Certificate of Merger (Delaware)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030376 FRAME: 0944 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROCK EXOTICA EQUIPMENT, L.C.", A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"TECHXOTIC, L.C.", A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "JPL ROCK ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ROCK EXOTICA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5256462 8100M

121410499

AUTHENTYCATION: 0110649

DATE: 01-02-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 030376 FRAME: 0945

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 12/31/2012 FILED 05:01 PM 12/31/2012 SRV 121410499 - 5256462 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is JPL Rock Acquisition LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The names of the Limited Liability Companies being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company are Technotic, L.C., a Utah limited liability company, and Rock Exotica Equipment, L.C., a Utah limited liability company.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by the three Limited Liability Companies.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is JPL Rock Acquisition LLC which shall hereby be changed to Rock Exotica LLC.

Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at Freeport Center, Bldg. F-11, Clearfield, UT 84016, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Seventh: The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., December 31, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 31st day of December, A.D., 2012.

Travis N. Lane

3725839 2

PATENT

REEL: 030376 FRAME: 0946